
 

 

 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF PLANNING 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1433 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.02.2021 

 

SELLING OF PUBLIC SECTOR INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS 

 

 

1433. SHRI G.M.SIDDESHWAR: 

       
     Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government proposes to sell successfully running public sector 

infrastructure projects such as power and steel plants to power companies; 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and 

 

(c) whether the Government has made any detailed consultations regarding this proposal 

with all Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) and if so, the response of those 

CPSEs thereon? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING 

AND MINISTER OF STATE(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF 

STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION 

 

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH) 

 

(a): No information is available in NITI Aayog about any such proposal.  

 

(b) & (c): Does not arise in view of reply given in part (a) above. 

 

 

***** 


